## 505560641 07/08/2019

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5607438

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SPEED-TRAP.COM LIMITED	09/01/2010

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SPEED-TRAP LIMITED	
Street Address:	VENTURE WEST, NEW GREENHAM PARK, NEWBURY	
City:	BERKSHIRE	
State/Country:	ENGLAND	
Postal Code:	RG19 6HN	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8880710
Patent Number:	8898309
Patent Number:	8365188

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)816-4100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 703-816-4000

**Email:** ptomail@nixonvan.com, tmonroe@nixonvan.com

Correspondent Name: NIXON & VANDERHYE, P.C.

**Address Line 1:** 901 N. GLEBE ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 1100

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: LSN-34-1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: LARRY S. NIXON

SIGNATURE: /Larry S. Nixon/

DATE SIGNED: 07/08/2019

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=34\_Change\_of\_Name\_1#page1.tif source=34\_Change\_of\_Name\_1#page2.tif

PATENT 505560641 REEL: 049690 FRAME: 0348



# **FILE COPY**

# CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 3856541

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that under the Companies Act 2006:

## SPEED-TRAP.COM LIMITED

a company incorporated as private limited by shares; having its registered office situated in England/Wales; has changed its name to:

# SPEED-TRAP LIMITED

Given at Companies House on 1st September 2010





PATENT REEL: 049690 FRAME: 0349

## **COMPANIES ACT 2006**

## SPECIAL RESOLUTION TO CHANGE THE NAME OF COMPANY

Company Number:

03856541

Existing Company Name:

SPEED-TRAP.COM LIMITED

At an Extraordinary General Meeting of the member of the above named company, duly convened and held at the company's offices at:

Venture West New Greenham Park Newbury Berkshire England RG19 6HN

on the 1st day of June 2010

iT WAS RESOLVED that the name of the company be changed to:

SPEED-TRAP LIMITED

Signed: /

Director



23 6-10

Jrg

PATENT

REEL: 049690 FRAME: 0350

RECORDED: 07/08/2019